AWARD NO. 131

NMB CASE NO. 131

UNION CASE 98031
COMPANY CASE 1116391

PUEBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 4450

PARTIES TO THE DISPUTE:

UNION PACTFIC RATLROAD COMPANY
(Western Regior

-anad -

At g ngrads “ine assessed to Enginesr A F. Jimerson and
request the SXPuUngenient ol f discipline assessed end pay for any and all time lost with

all senierity and x?:""* an rights resiorsd unimpaired. Action taken as a result of
- .

OPINION OF BOARD: On lanuary 21, 1998, Carier issued lotlsr of Notics of Investigation to
Claimant, instructing him to agpear ‘”c; an investiation and hearing on January 28, 1698, in Los
Angeles, to “develop the facts and siace indivicual responsibility, if any, In conmection with the
following charge (Emphasis added)-

While assigned as Erginesr for the Union Pacific R:lhoad 21 Los Angeles. California, vou allegedly

%iled to comply Wit instrucdons oo May 21 1857, rezarding your absentesism and 2buse of ine
layoll swalus, mdicating possible vielation of 'Q_:'Lip 1.13 as enntoined in the General Code of
Operating Rules, effzetive April 19,199+

Examinztion of the franscript of @e formal investigation shows unrefuted testimony ﬁom
Claiment that birth of 2 haby in October 1697, two (2) family deaths in November 1997 and anothe
farnily death in December 199’? accounrad ‘or 2 number of the layoffs. Moreover, the record also
shows that Carmer “countsd” 2s absences seme days when Claimant was act ally protecting the
Ext=a Board but wes not called and that oIl of his layoils wers processed in accordance with the
mandates of LE 3333, dated May 12, 1965, which siales:

o BLE Ruie 151 of the efective Schedule Agresment:

“The following sheli b

A lay off of ope dzy, to and imeluding fftesn {15} days musibe aporoved by the aut thorized
r@nse*m.w of e Ceonie. Carrier representative hendling the orew heard eader

wmc ‘he snginesr i working Wik 52 zn euthorized representative for this purpose. A leave
of 2heence over fiffizen (13) davs o 2nd including ninety (90) must he approved by &
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AWARD NO. 131

NMB CASE NO. 151

UNION CASE 98031
COMPANY CASE 1116391

This Board conchudes that carrer failed to prove its charge that Cleimant violated Rule 1.13 of the
General Code of Orperating Rules, Trard Tdition effective April 10, 1994, — Reporiing and
Complving with Insiuctions: Employees will report 10 and comply with instructions from

supervisors who have the proper jurisdiction. Employees will comply with instructions tssued by

managers of various depariments when the InSiruclions apply ww thelr durtes.

AYWARD

1) Claim sustained.

2) Carrier shall implement s i within thirty (30) days of its exseution hy 2

majority of the Beard.
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Dena Edward Fischen, Chairman

Dated at Spencsr, New York on March 8, 2002
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